1
Features
➤ Conservative and repeatable
measurement of available charge
in rechargeable batteries
➤ Charge control output
➤ Designed for battery pack inte-
gration

Temperature Range:
blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
Ordering Information
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ2012SN-D107 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
BQ2012SN-D107G4 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
BQ2012SN-D107TR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
BQ2012SND107TRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.